
UNIT: CORPORATE OFFICE, BHUBANESWAR

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Sridhar Patra Chairman-cum-Managing Director 0674-2300250 sridhar.patra@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Ramesh Chandra Joshi Director (Finance) 9437025307 ramesh.joshi@nalcoindia.co.in
3 Sadashiv Samantaray Director (Commercial) 9437087900 sadashiv.samantaray@nalcoindia.co.in
4 Pankaj Kumar Sharma Director (Production) 7477066437 pankaj.sharma@nalcoindia.co.in
5 Jagdish Arora Director (P&T) 9968605794 jagdish.arora@nalcoindia.co.in
6 Somanath Hansdah, IRSS Chief Vigilance Officer 7655886846 somanath.hansdah@nalcoindia.co.in
7 Rasheed Waris Executive Director (P & T) 9437095284 rasheed.waris@nalcoindia.co.in
8 Kallol Bikash Swain Executive Director (Production) 9437023351 kallol.swain@nalcoindia.co.in
9 J. Rajesh Kapoor Executive Director (Marketing) 9437053362 rkapoor@nalcoindia.co.in

10 Nayan Kumar Mohanty Executive Director (Company Secretary) 9437012698
nayan.mohanty@nalcoindia.co.in

11 Braja Kishore Dash Executive Director (Finance) 8917388615 braja.dash@nalcoindia.co.in
12 Srimanta Panda Group General Manager (Finance) 9937230100 srimanta.panda@nalcoindia.co.in
13 Binuta Patra Group General Manager (R&D) 9437022419 binuta.patra@nalcoindia.co.in
14 Siddhartha Das Group General Manager (Material) 9437025102 siddhartha.das@nalcoindia.co.in
15 Gautam Harichandan Mohapatra Group General Manager (Marketing) 9437044591 gautam.mohapatra@nalcoindia.co.in
16 Anil Kumar Panda Group General Manager (T&C) 9437025561 anil.panda@nalcoindia.co.in
17 Ravi Manie Group General Manager (SYS/ERP) 9937261799 manie.ravi@nalcoindia.co.in
18 Nagarajan Ravi Group General Manager (BD) 9437489892 nagarajan.ravi@nalcoindia.co.in

19 Asutosh Rath
Group General Manager (Admin, CSR & PR-
CC) 9437094533 asutosh.rath@nalcoindia.co.in

20 Mrutyunjaya Sahoo General Manager (Materials) 9437025690 mrutyunjaya.sahoo@nalcoindia.co.in

21 Madan Mohan Mishra General Manager (Taxation) / (Finance) 9437167616 madan.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in
22 Saroj Kumar Patra General Manager (H&A) 9437053854 saroj.patra@nalcoindia.co.in
23 Himanshu Sekhar Pradhan General Manager (H&A)- II 9438494734 himanshu.pradhan@nalcoindia.co.in
24 Samir Narayan Mishra General Manager (Law) 9866222199 samir.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in
25 Saswat Mohan Patnaik General Manager (Marketing) 9337103000 saswat.patnaik@nalcoindia.co.in
26 Sumita Sahay General Manager (Materials) 9937307790 sumita.sahay@nalcoindia.co.in
27 Sankar Sengupta General Manager (Finance) 9830492094 sankar.sengupta@nalcoindia.co.in



28 Bharat Kumar Sahu General Manager (Company Secretary) 9338216170 bharat.sahu@nalcoindia.co.in
29 Rabindra Kumar Panigrahi General Manager (BD) 9437028347 rabindra.panigrahi@nalcoindia.co.in
30 Bibhu Prasad Nayak General Manager (Marketing) 9437020806 bibhu.nayak@nalcoindia.co.in
31 Kogalur Gowda Ravi General Manager (Marketing) 9481437297 kogalur.ravi@nalcoindia.co.in

32 Ranjan Kumar Sarangi General Manager (Marketing) / (Traffic) 9437003081 ranjan.sarangi@nalcoindia.co.in
33 Suryakanta Mohanty General Manager (Material) 9437966100 suryakant.mohanty@nalcoindia.co.in
34 Tapan Kumar Samantray General Manager (Material) 9437022746 tapan.samantray@nalcoindia.co.in
35 Sourav Das General Manager (Medical Services) 9437045451 sourav.das@nalcoindia.co.in
36 Jyoti Prakash Rath General Manager (Electrical) 9437155696 jyoti.rath@nalcoindia.co.in
37 Vijaya Chakravarthy Rayala General Manager (Systems) 9437010833 vijaya.rayala@nalcoindia.co.in
38 Amiya Kumar Kar General Manager (Systems) 9437028722 amiya.kar@nalcoindia.co.in
39 Sangeet Sekhar Bhuyan General Manager (TQM) 9437187908 sangeet.bhuyan@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: MINES DIVISI0N, DAMANJODI

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Vedula Surendra Sai Anand Group General Manager (Mines) 9437097035 vedula.anand@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Purusottam Mohanta Group General Manager (Mines)-II 9437104164 purusottam.mohanta@nalcoindia.co.in
3 Rajiv Talwar General Manager (Electrical) 9437065937 rajiv.talwar@nalcoindia.co.in
4 Bidipta Chandra Ray General Manager (Mechanical) 9437009116 bidipta.ray@nalcoindia.co.in
5 Satyabrata Dash General Manager (Finance) 9078082431 satyabrata.dash@nalcoindia.co.in
6 Sunil Kumar Mohapatra General Manager (H&A) 9937518876 sunil.mohapatra@nalcoindia.co.in
7 Manoranjan Panda General Manager (Mechanical) 9437181172 manoranjan.panda@nalcoindia.co.in
8 Biswa Ranjan Das General Manager (Mechanical) 9437052423 biswa.das@nalcoindia.co.in
9 Ajaya Choudhury General Manager (Mines) 9437035130 ajaya.choudhury@nalcoindia.co.in

10 Binod Chandra Baral General Manager (Mines) 9437095849 binod.baral@nalcoindia.co.in
11 N Srinivasa Sudhakar General Manager (Electrical) 9437028234 nissankararao.sudhakar@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: ALUMINA DIVISION, DAMANJODI



SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Sushil Kumar Padhee Executive Director (M&R) 9437030531 sushil.padhee@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Nihar Ranjan Mohanty Group General Manager (CRG) 9437055607 nihar2.mohanty@nalcoindia.co.in
3 Rudraraju Srimannarayana Raju Group General Manager (Project) 9437095638 rudraraju.raju@nalcoindia.co.in
4 Sanjay Gupta Group General Manager (Finance) 9776745460 sanjay2.gupta@nalcoindia.co.in
5 Pramod Kumar Behera Group General Manager (AR) 9437004449 pramod.behera@nalcoindia.co.in
6 Kamal Lochan Jena Group General Manager (O&M) 9437095115 kamal.jena@nalcoindia.co.in

7 Niranjan Samal Group General Manager (Process Control) 9437055419 niranjan.samal@nalcoindia.co.in
8 Yesudian Kalaimani Basker Group General Manager (SPP) 9437045179 yesudian.basker@nalcoindia.co.in
9 Nalinikanta Jena General Manager (Mechanical) 9437966673 nalinikanta.jena@nalcoindia.co.in

10 Darbhamalla Sreedhar Kumar General Manager (E&I) 9437025565 darbhamalla.kumar@nalcoindia.co.in
11 Ajit Kumar Sethi General Manager (Mechanical) 9437075863 aksethi@nalcoindia.co.in
12 Dr.Amarjit Mohanty General Manager (Medical Services) 9437094950 amohanty@nalcoindia.co.in
13 Bichhanda Charan Dash General Manager (Mechanical) 9437160098 bichhanda.dash@nalcoindia.co.in
14 Ashish Senapati General Manager (Electrical) 9437025567 ashish.senapati@nalcoindia.co.in
15 Periaswami Shanmugam General Manager (Mechanical) 9437030610 periaswami.shanmugam@nalcoindia.co.in
16 Chittaranjan Pati General Manager (Mechanical) 9437590053 chittaranjan.pati@nalcoindia.co.in
17 Deepak Bisen General Manager (Mechanical) 9937065636 deepak.bisen@nalcoindia.co.in
18 Sanjaya Kumar Sahoo General Manager (Finance) 9437582261 sanjaya.sahoo@nalcoindia.co.in
19 Prasanta Kumar Maharana General Manager (Finance) 8500669500 prasanta.maharana@nalcoindia.co.in
20 Saroj Kumar Nath General Manager (IE) 9437009643 saroj.nath@nalcoindia.co.in
21 Chandra Mohan Mohanta General Manager (HRD & Admn) 9437201515 chandra.mohanta@nalcoindia.co.in
22 R Sivamaran General Manager (Civil) 9437044730 r.sivamaran@nalcoindia.co.in
23 Anil Kumar Singh General Manager (Chemical) 9437021393 anil.singh@nalcoindia.co.in
24 Nagen Chandra Behera General Manager (Chemical) 9437078340 nagen.behera@nalcoindia.co.in
25 Swarupananda Mishra General Manager (Materials) 9437043184 swarupananda.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in
26 Shashi Kant Ranjan General Manager (Materials) 9437029862 shashi.ranjan@nalcoindia.co.in
27 Prabhat Kumar Dash General Manager (Mechanical) 9437155574 prabhat.dash@nalcoindia.co.in
28 Saroja Kumar Sahoo General Manager (Mechanical) 9437002103 saroja.sahoo@nalcoindia.co.in
29 Jayanta Biswas General Manager (Mechanical) 9437043921 jayanta.biswas@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: CPP DIVISION, ANGUL



SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Satyabadi Mishra Group General Manager (O&M)I/c 9437064178 satyabadi.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Amarendra Kumar Mishra Group General Manager (CPP) 9437157360 amarendra.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in
3 Debasish Chatterjee Group General Manager (Project) 9437029528 debasish.chattarjee@nalcoindia.co.in
4 Sanjiva Kumar Group General Manager (CHP & AMD) 9437060165 sanjiva.kumar@nalcoindia.co.in
5 Prabhat Kumar Padhy General Manager (E&I) 9437572465 prabhat.padhy@nalcoindia.co.in
6 Sarbadarshi Pattanaik General Manager (Mechanical) 9437023953 sarbadarshi.pattanaik@nalcoindia.co.in
7 Prabhat Kumar Behera General Manager (Electrical) 9437079816 prabhat.behera@nalcoindia.co.in
8 Debadutta Mohanty General Manager (Electrical) 9437035397 debadutta.mohanty@nalcoindia.co.in
9 Anuj Kumar Panda General Manager (Electrical) 9437079526 anuj.panda@nalcoindia.co.in

10 Mahendra Prasad Jena General Manager (Electrical) 9437029641 mahendra.jena@nalcoindia.co.in
11 Shachi Kanta Khuntia General Manager (Mechanical) 9437025435 shachi.khuntia@nalcoindia.co.in
12 Puspita Panda  General Manager (Finance) 9437757039 puspita.panda@nalcoindia.co.in
13 Ajit Kumar Swain General Manager (Finance) 8763150827 ajit.swain@nalcoindia.co.in
14 Prasanna Kumar Sahoo General Manager (H&A) 9437316514 prasanna.sahoo@nalcoindia.co.in
15 Ramesh Chandra Mahalik General Manager (Mechanical) 9437187961 ramesh.mahalik@nalcoindia.co.in
16 Aira Kumar Bhoi General Manager (Materials) 9437963705 aira.bhoi@nalcoindia.co.in
17 Shailesh Kumar Verma General Manager (Materials) 9437078501 shailesh.verma@nalcoindia.co.in
18 Md Shakilur Rahman General Manager (Mechanical) 9437585264 md.rahman@nalcoindia.co.in
19 Subrat Kumar Mishra General Manager (Mechanical) 9437023858 subrat.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in
20 Gobinda Chandra Das General Manager (Mechanical) 9437155565 gobinda.das@nalcoindia.co.in
19 Sanjaya Kumar Patnaik General Manager (Environment) 9437107603 sanjaya.patnaik@nalcoindia.co.in
20 Sucheta Ray General Manager (Systems) 9437498500 sucheta.ray@nalcoindia.co.in
21 Ashok Kumar Satapathy General Manager (Mechanical) 9437108253 ashok.satapathy@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: SMELTER DIVISION, ANGUL

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Amiya Kumar Swain Executive Director (S&P) 9437054600 amiya.swain@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Sukla Nandi Group General Manager (Project) 9437076710 sukla.nandi@nalcoindia.co.in
3 Mihir Ranjan Rath Group General Manager (Finance) 9937374500 mihir.rath@nalcoindia.co.in
4 Pramath Kumar Mohanty Group General Manager (CRG) 9437079506 pramath.mohanty@nalcoindia.co.in
5 Sachidananda Jena Group General Manager (O&M) 9437079111 sachidananda.jena@nalcoindia.co.in
6 Srinivasa Subrahmanyam Neralla Group General Manager (Smelter) 9437023782 srinivasa.neralla@nalcoindia.co.in



7 Pravat Kumar Biswas Group General Manager (Materials) 9437083779 pravat.biswas@nalcoindia.co.in
8 Debananda Bhattacharyya Group General Manager (RPU) 9437037113 debananda.bhattacharyya@nalcoindia.co.in
9 Akshaya Kumar Behera General Manager (Smelter) 9437041938 akshaya2.behera@nalcoindia.co.in

10 Rajiv Ranjan General Manager (Metallurgy) 9437156954 rajiv.ranjan@nalcoindia.co.in
11 Parsuram Hembram General Manager (Metallurgy) 9437104843 parsuram.hembram@nalcoindia.co.in
12 Dillip Kumar Bag General Manager (Metallurgy) 9437059137 dillip.bag@nalcoindia.co.in
13 Subhendu Ghosh General Manager (Mechanical) 9437029116 subhendu.ghosh@nalcoindia.co.in
14 Biju K General Manager (E&I) 9437024582 k.biju@nalcoindia.co.in
15 Sudhansu Sekhar Patra General Manager (Mechanical) 9437019704 sudhansu.patra@nalcoindia.co.in
16 Devadutta Mohanty General Manager (Mechanical) 9437579030 devadutta.mohanty@nalcoindia.co.in
17 Dharmaraj Singhdeo General Manager (Mechanical) 9437156656 dharmaraj.singhdeo@nalcoindia.co.in
18 Dipty Ranjan Pal General Manager (Civil) 9437149475 dipti.pal@nalcoindia.co.in
19 Prasanta Kumar Tripathy General Manager (Finance) 9437556123 prasanta.tripathy@nalcoindia.co.in
20 Himansu Sekhar Panda General Manager (Finance) 9389191410 himansu.panda@nalcoindia.co.in
21 Subhendu Kumar Nayak GM(H&A)-EPO-GGM(H&A) 9437492032 subhendu.nayak@nalcoindia.co.in
22 Sugato Anando Basu General Manager (IE) 9437095110 sugato.basu@nalcoindia.co.in
23 Minakshi Panda General Manager (Medical Services) 9437019849 minakshi.panda@nalcoindia.co.in
24 Vinay Thakur General Manager (H&A) 9437030525 vinay.thakur@nalcoindia.co.in
25 Bharat Charan Moharana General Manager (Mechanical) 9437019654 bharat.moharana@nalcoindia.co.in
26 Kvssssr Krishna Prasad General Manager (E&I) 9437055598 kvssr.prasad@nalcoindia.co.in
27 Rajendra Narayan Sahoo General Manager (Metallurgy) 9437585230 rajendra.sahoo@nalcoindia.co.in
28 Taruna Kumar Tripathy General Manager (Metallurgy) 9437496169 taruna.tripathy@nalcoindia.co.in
29 Pranab Kumar Das General Manager (Civil) 9437121996 pranab.das@nalcoindia.co.in
30 Aruna Kumar Sahu General Manager (Metallurgy) 9437155617 aruna.sahu@nalcoindia.co.in
31 Abhijit Sinha General Manager (SH&E) 9437155606 abhijit.sinha@nalcoindia.co.in
32 Kshirod Kumar Satapathy General Manager (Materials) 9437575482 kshirod.satapathy@nalcoindia.co.in
33 Subhendra Sekhar Mishra General Manager (Mechanical) 9437054479 subhendra.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: VIZAG PORT FACILITY

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Venkata Subba Rao Amperayani Group General Manager (PF) 9848857230 vsubbarao.amperayani@nalcoindia.co.in

2 Upendra Mishra
GeneralManager 
(Marketing&Administration) 9871447418 upendra.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in



3 Janjam Suryachandra Rao General Manager (Mechanical) 9437033891 janjam.rao@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: NEW DELHI MARKETING OFFICE

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Sandeep Darbari General Manager (Marketing) 9810590969 sandeep.darbari@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: KOLKATA MARKETING OFFICE

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Bidya Shanker Singh General Manager (H&A) 9599913987 bidya.singh@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: MUMBAI MARKETING OFFICE

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Kumar Deepak General Manager (Marketing) 9937055726 kumar.deepak@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: CHENNAI MARKETING OFFICE

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Sambit Kumar Parida General Manager (H&A) 9437001729 sambit.parida@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Kailash Nimma General Manager (Marketing) 9821161525 kailash.nimma@nalcoindia.co.in

UNIT: UTKAL D&E CAPTIVE COAL MINES, ANGUL

SN. NAME DESIGNATION PHONE Email
1 Tapan Pattnaik

Group General Manager (Coal Mines & 
Proj)

9437071929 tapan.pattnaik@nalcoindia.co.in
2 Ashutosh Roul General Manager (Mines) 9437012855 ashutosh.roul@nalcoindia.co.in
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